
This work is licensed under a Creative Commons Attribution 4.0 International License.

https://doi.org/10.23637/ERADOC-1-30 pp 1

Thank  you  for  using  eradoc,  a  platform  to  publish  electronic  copies  of  the  Rothamsted
Documents. Your requested document has been scanned from original documents. If you find
this document is not readible, or you suspect there are some problems, please let us know and
we will correct that.

Yields of the Field
Experiments 1978

Full Table of Content

Experiments - Classicals

Rothamsted Research

Rothamsted Research (1979) Experiments - Classicals ; Yields Of The Field Experiments 1978, pp 9 -
9 - DOI: https://doi.org/10.23637/ERADOC-1-30

http://www.era.rothamsted.ac.uk/eradoc/
http://www.era.rothamsted.ac.uk/eradoc/book/30
http://www.era.rothamsted.ac.uk/eradoc/book/30
https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by/4.0/


This work is licensed under a Creative Commons Attribution 4.0 International License.

https://doi.org/10.23637/ERADOC-1-30 pp 2

78/WBWl

BROADEALK

object: To stldy the effects of organic and inorganic manures on continLDus
winter ltleat. Since 1968 trD thres-year rotations have been included:
tDtatoes, beans, theat and fallow, wheat, Lrheat.

The 135th !ear, lheat, potatoes, beans. The llth year of the revi.sed sciEne.

For-trevlous ]Ears see 'Details' 1%7 & 1qt3, Station Report for 1966, pp.
229-231, Staiion Report for '1968, part Z, and 7q-77 /RrtPj(./l .

Areas harvested:

Itreat:
0.00434
0.00798
0.00659
0.00694
0.00659
0. 0074'l

Po tatoes:
Be{rs:

Treabnents:

titrole plots

PI.OT

OlDN2PK
21DN2

2b
030
OA,IN
06lt1MIr{
07NarI
0sl3MrN
09 { Il,r
1CN2
11N2P
lanaNA
ltl2PK
1rfl2Pxltc
15N3.rIN
1otallN
17NanI[H
18 A4INH
1r
2O'IKMG

+ Alternatlng

Plot

01
21
2.
03
05
06
07
08
09
10
11

12
13
14
-t5

16
17
'18

19
20

Sec tion
0
1

2,3and6
8and9

4
7

Fertilisers and organi.c manures:-
Treatrnents

'rtil 1967

D

D

None
PKt{a[t
Nl P K Na tt
tl2PKNatt
N3PKNal.t
tl.1 PKNalt
N2
N2P
t{2 P Na
N2PK
N2 P tlg
N2PKNal't
Nr2PKNatrt
+N2
+PK alE
c
N2KNaIt

Treatllrents
fron 1968

DT,I2PK
D t'12

D

!bne
P K (Na) 18
N1 P K (Na) ltt
N2PK(Na)lt
N3PK(Na)It
[4PK(Na)].t
N2
l{2 P
l.l2 P Na
N2PK
2P KMg

N3PK(Na)llE
N2PK(Na)I8
N2 1/2Q K (Na) tts)
N2 1/2(P K (Na) lg)
c
[2 K (Na) ]E

https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by/4.0/

