Thank you for using eradoc, a platform to publish electronic copies of the Rothamsted Documents. Your requested document has been scanned from original documents. If you find this document is not readible, or you suspect there are some problems, please let us know and we will correct that.



Yields of the Field Experiments 1978



Full Table of Content

Experiments - Classicals

Rothamsted Research

Rothamsted Research (1979) *Experiments - Classicals*; Yields Of The Field Experiments 1978, pp 9 - 9 - DOI: https://doi.org/10.23637/ERADOC-1-30

78/R/BK/1

BROADBALK

Object: To study the effects of organic and inorganic manures on continuous winter wheat. Since 1968 two three-year rotations have been included: potatoes, beans, wheat and fallow, wheat, wheat.

The 135th year, wheat, potatoes, beans. The 11th year of the revised scheme.

For previous years see 'Details' 1967 & 1973, Station Report for 1966, pp. 229-231, Station Report for 1968, Part 2, and 74-77/R/BK/1.

Areas harvested:

Wheat:	Section	
	0	0.00434
	1	0.00798
	2, 3 and 6	0.00659
	8 and 9	0.00694
Potatoes:	4	0.00659
Beans:	7	0.00741

Treatments:

Whole plots

PLOT	Fertilisers and organic manu Treatments until 1967	res:- Treatments from 1968
01DN2PK 01 21DN2 21 22D 22 03O 03 05MIN 05 06N1MIN 06 07N2MIN 07 08N3MIN 08 09N4MIN 09 10N2 10 11N2P 11 12N2PNA 12 13N2PK 13 14N2PKMG 14 15N3MIN 15 16N2MIN 16 17N2MINH 17 18N2MINH 17 18N2MINH 18 19C 19 20NKMG 20	D D None P K Na Mg N1 P K Na Mg N2 P K Na Mg N3 P K Na Mg N*1 P K Na Mg N*1 P K Na Mg N2 N2 P K Na Mg N2 P K Na Mg N2 P K Na Mg N*2 P K Na Mg +N2 + P K Na Mg C N2 K Na Mg	D N2 P K D N2 D None P K (Na) Mg N1 P K (Na) Mg N2 P K (Na) Mg N3 P K (Na) Mg N4 P K (Na) Mg N2 P K (Na) Mg N2 P R N2 P R N2 P R N2 P K N2 P K Mg N3 P K (Na) Mg N3 P K (Na) Mg N2 P K N2 P K Mg N3 P K (Na) Mg N2 P K (Na) Mg N2 1/2(P K (Na) Mg) C N2 K (Na) Mg

⁺ Alternating